notes thereto of Republic, which are incorporated by reference, and (2) the
historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto of
D&N, which are incorporated by reference. See "Where You Can Find More
Information." The pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not give
effect to the anticipated cost savings or potential revenue enhancements in
connection with the merger.

The pro forma data are presented for comparative purposes only and are not
necessarily indicative of the future financial position or results of
operations of the combined company or of the combined financial position or the
results of operations that would have been realized had the merger been
consummated during the periods or as of the dates for which the pro forma data
are presented.

56

REPUBLIC BANCORP INC.
AND D&N FINANCIAL CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

D&N
REPUBLIC   FINANCIAL  PRO FORMA

BANCORP INC. CORPORATION COMBINED
------------ ----------- ---------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME

Loans, including fees.....   $141,537   $105,777   $247,314
Securities and other.....   4,468   34,197   38,665

--------   --------   --------
Total interest income.....   146,005   139,974   285,979

--------   --------   --------
INTEREST EXPENSE

Deposits.....   59,094   51,206   110,300
Borrowings.....   27,270   36,079   63,349

--------   --------   --------
Total interest expense.....   86,364   87,285   173,649

--------   --------   --------
NET INTEREST INCOME.....   59,641   52,689   112,330
PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES.....   4,000   2,500   6,500

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

--------   --------   --------
NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION FOR LOAN
LOSSES.....   55,641   50,189   105,830

OTHER INCOME.....   137,441   13,820   151,261
OTHER EXPENSES.....   157,466   37,323   194,789

--------   --------   --------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   35,616   26,686   62,302
INCOME TAXES.....   12,726   7,901   20,627

--------   --------   --------
INCOME BEFORE PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS.....   22,890   18,785   41,675
Preferred stock dividends.....   --   2,723   2,723

--------   --------   --------
NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS.   $ 22,890   $ 16,062   $ 38,952

========   ========   ========
EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE

Basic.....   $   0.97   $   1.75   $   0.97
========   ========   ========

Diluted.....   $   0.96   $   1.69   $   0.95
========   ========   ========

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic.....   23,585   9,158   40,253
Diluted.....   23,894   9,507   41,197

</TABLE>

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

57

Republic Bancorp Inc.
and D&N Financial Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements Of Income
Year Ended December 31, 1997

(In thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

D&N
Republic   Financial  Pro Forma

Bancorp Inc. Corporation Combined
------------ ----------- ---------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME
Loans, including fees.....   $105,819   $98,560   $204,379
Securities and other.....   13,033   27,133   40,166

--------   -------   --------
Total interest income.....   118,852   125,693   244,545

--------   -------   --------
INTEREST EXPENSE

Deposits.....   48,986   47,961   96,947
Borrowings.....   22,926   28,793   51,719

--------   -------   --------
Total interest expense.....   71,912   76,754   148,666

--------   -------   --------
NET INTEREST INCOME.....   46,940   48,939   95,879
PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES.....   3,031   1,350   4,381

--------   -------   --------
NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION FOR LOAN
LOSSES.....   43,909   47,589   91,498

OTHER INCOME.....   102,515   8,920   111,435
OTHER EXPENSES.....   117,742   33,223   150,965

--------   -------   --------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   28,682   23,286   51,968
INCOME TAXES.....   9,893   7,743   17,636

--------   -------   --------
INCOME BEFORE PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS.....   18,789   15,543   34,332
Preferred stock dividends.....   --   1,218   1,218

--------   -------   --------
NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS.   $ 18,789   $14,325   $ 33,114

========   =======   ========

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE
Basic.....   $   0.80   $  1.58   $   0.83

========   =======   ========
Diluted.....   $   0.79   $  1.53   $   0.81

========   =======   ========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING

Basic.....   23,350   9,094   39,899
Diluted.....   23,837   9,365   40,881

</TABLE>

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

58

Republic Bancorp Inc.
and D&N Financial Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements Of Income
Year Ended December 31, 1996

(In thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

D&N
Republic   Financial  Pro Forma

Bancorp Inc. Corporation Combined
------------ ----------- ---------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME
Loans, including fees.....   $ 80,436   $ 86,151   $166,587
Securities and other.....   18,711   18,158   36,869

--------   --------   --------
Total interest income.....   99,147   104,309   203,456

--------   --------   --------
INTEREST EXPENSE

Deposits.....   42,268   43,859   86,127
Borrowings.....   20,159   17,687   37,846

--------   --------   --------
Total interest expense.....   62,427   61,546   123,973

--------   --------   --------
NET INTEREST INCOME.....   36,720   42,763   79,483
PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES.....   290   1,100   1,390

--------   --------   --------
NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION FOR LOAN
LOSSES.....   36,430   41,663   78,093

OTHER INCOME.....   90,846   7,224   98,070
OTHER EXPENSES.....   104,492   39,543   144,035

--------   --------   --------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   22,784   9,344   32,128
INCOME TAXES.....   7,718   349   8,067

--------   --------   --------
INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEM.....   15,066   8,995   24,061
Extraordinary item--loss on early redemption
of debt, net of tax.....   (388)   --   (388)

--------   --------   --------
NET INCOME.....   $ 14,678   $  8,995   $ 23,673

========   ========   ========
NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS.....   $ 14,678   $  8,995   $ 23,673

========   ========   ========
EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE

Basic Earnings Per Share
Income before extraordinary item.....   $   0.63   $   1.08   $   0.61
Extraordinary item.....   (0.02)   --   (0.01)

--------   --------   --------
Net income per share--basic.....   $   0.61   $   1.08   $   0.60

========   ========   ========
Diluted Earnings Per Share
Income before extraordinary item.....   $   0.61   $   1.01   $   0.59
Extraordinary item.....   (0.02)   --   (0.01)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

--------   --------   --------
Net income per share--diluted.....   $   0.59   $   1.01   $   0.58

========   ========   ========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING

Basic.....   24,184   8,337   39,357
Diluted.....   24,794   8,906   41,003

</TABLE>

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

59

REPUBLIC BANCORP INC. AND D&N FINANCIAL CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 1998
(IN THOUSANDS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

D&N
REPUBLIC   FINANCIAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

BANCORP INC. CORPORATION ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
------------ ----------- -----------   ----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents..  $   31,733  $   15,979   $   47,712
Mortgage loans held for
sale.....   761,227   8,801   770,028

Securities held to maturi-
ty.....   --   70,124   70,124

Securities available for
sale.....   47,269   554,160   601,429

Loans, net.....   1,201,979   1,320,347   2,522,326
Premises and equipment.....   18,180   19,005   37,185
Mortgage servicing rights..   59,445   4,822   64,267
Other assets.....   75,779   24,916   $ 3,950 (2)   104,645

----------  ----------   -------   ----------
TOTAL ASSETS.....  $2,195,612  $2,018,154   $ 3,950   $4,217,716

==========  ==========   =======   ==========
LIABILITIES

Deposits.....  $1,378,691  $1,264,140   $2,642,831
Federal funds purchased,
repurchase agreements and
other short-term
Borrowings.....   53,500   43,438   96,938

Federal Home Loan Bank ad-
vances.....   456,568   530,003   986,571

Long-term debt.....   47,500   4,694   52,194
Accrued expenses and other
liabilities.....   108,936   31,700   $17,000 (1)   157,636

----------  ----------   -------   ----------
TOTAL LIABILITIES.....   2,045,195   1,873,975   17,000   3,936,170

PREFERRED STOCK OF SUBSIDI-
ARY.....   --   28,719   28,719

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock.....   --   --   --
Common stock.....   118,766   93   84,701 (3)   203,560
Capital surplus.....   28,456   78,375   (84,701)(3)   22,130
Retained earnings.....   3,432   35,265   (13,050)(1)   25,647
Accumulated other compre-
hensive Income.....   (237)   1,727   1,490

----------  ----------   -------   ----------
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUI-
TY.....   150,417   115,460   (13,050)   252,827

----------  ----------   -------   ----------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY....  $2,195,612  $2,018,154   $ 3,950   $4,217,716

==========  ==========   =======   ==========
</TABLE>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

60

NOTES TO REPUBLIC BANCORP INC.
AND D&N FINANCIAL CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) Consistent with generally accepted accounting principles, we expect that
restructuring and merger related costs incurred to complete the merger will
be deducted in determining net income in the period in which they are